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2025 MIAA Meet of Champions - 11/15/2025

Devens
Rankings
Event 2 Girls 5k Run CC Division 1
Name Year School Avg 1K Finals Points

1 #691 Hennessy, Abigail 12 Westford Academy 3:27.1 17:15.13 1
2 #414 Hammer, Greta 12 Needham 3:35.4 17:56.65 2
3 #302 Conrad, Jane 10 Lexington 3:37.3 18:06.32 3
4 #166 Chopas, Maria 11 Concord-Carlisle 3:41.3 18:26.32 4
5 #72 Donahue, Kylie 10 Billerica Memorial 3:42.0 18:29.67 5
6 #210 Lamakina, Daria 10 Framingham 3:42.2 18:30.56

7 #432 Dudnik, Esty 11 Newton North 3:42.2 18:30.59 6
8 #696 Wedlake, Emily 12 Westford Academy 3:42.3 18:31.53 7
9 #76 Niles, Maya 8 Billerica Memorial 3:43.5 18:37.14 8
10 #308 Tyson, Ella 10 Lexington 3:44.8 18:43.99 9
11 #153 Breslin, Kyla 10 Central Catholic 3:45.6 18:47.81 10
12 #652 Witt, Naomi 11 Wachusett Regional 3:46.0 18:49.99 11
13 #684 Hall, Clare 10 Westborough 3:46.2 18:51.03
14 #71 Donahue, Caitlyn 10 Billerica Memorial 3:46.4 18:51.01 12
15 #523 Sullivan, Claire 8 Notre Dame A 3:46.7 18:53.28 13
16 #133 Juanes Seto, Sophi 12 Cambridge Ri 3:47.3 18:56.50 14
17 #304 Ehmann, Erin 11 Lexington 3:47.5 18:57.29 15
18 #301 Charest, Alycia 11 Lexington 3:47.6 18:57.86 16
19 #430 Abely, Maggie 11 Newton North 3:48.3 19:01.51 17
20 #747 Ramsey, Julia 11 Winchester 3:48.7 19:03.33 18
21 #89 Shaw, Sophie 11 Bishop Feehan 3:48.9 19:04.16 19
22  #305 Glenn, Callie 11 Lexington 3:49.4 19:07.04 20
23 #162 Leonard, Kate 12 Chelmsford 3:50.06 19:12.80
24  #682 Tuxbury, Madeline 10 Wellesley 3:51.4 19:16.93 21
25 #681 Tuxbury, Emma 12 Wellesley 3:51.8 19:18.79 22
26 #417 Roach, Madison 11 Needham 3:52.1 19:20.51 23
27 #412 Cianciolo, Claire 11 Needham 3:52.06 19:22.55 24
28 #745 McDhonald, Millie 9 Winchester 3:52.6 19:22.71 25
29 #446 Monaghan, Isabelle 11 Newton South 3:52.7 19:23.24 26
30 #173 Turner, Pelin 11 Concord-Carlisle 3:52.7 19:23.42 27
31 #718 Souto, Sonia 10 Weymouth 3:53.3 19:26.17 28
32 #79 Wesling, Evelyn 9 Billerica Memorial 3:53.8 19:28.93 29
33 #431 Costello, Casey 9 Newton North 3:54.5 19:32.30 30
34 #168 Kjaersgaard, Emma 9 Concord-Carlisle 3:54.9 19:34.38 31
35 #741 Chan, Chloe 9 Winchester 3:54.9 19:34.41 32
36 #303 DiCerbo, Thayer 12 Lexington 3:55.1 19:35.37 33
37 #685 Kittredge, Regan 11 Westborough 3:55.9 19:39.22
38 #439 Welstead, Audrey 12 Newton North 3:56.8 19:43.69 34
39 #75 McGowan, Gianna 11 Billerica Memorial 3:56.9 19:44.19 35
40 #138 Smith, Violet 11 Cambridge Ri 3:57.0 19:44.75 36
41 #6922 Philbrick, Phoenix 10 Westford Academy 3:57.1 19:45.52 37
42 #163 McCusker, Mia 11 Chelmsford 3:57.4 19:46.56
43 #109 Dinh, Chloe 10 Braintree 3:57.5 19:47.07
44 #535 Beaulieu, Kathleen 11 Oliver Ames 3:57.8 19:48.58 38
45 #472 McGillicuddy, Madd 12 North Quincy 3:57.9 19:49.27 39
46 #711 Harding, Jessica 12 Weymouth 3:57.9 19:49.51 40
47 #743 Lanz, Caroline 10 Winchester 3:59.0 19:54.73 41
48 #171 Skelly, Alex 11 Concord-Carlisle 3:59.4 19:56.97 42
49 #110 Flaherty, Anna 11 Braintree 3:59.5 19:57.13
50 #129 Petersen, Hannah 12 Brookline 3:59.8 19:58.82 43
51 #167 Daglish, Felicity 9 Concord-Carlisle 3:59.8 19:58.97 44
52 #73 Gorski, Sabrina 10 Billerica Memorial 3:59.9 19:59.21 45



First Time Out - Contractor License

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 5:01 PM 11/15/2025 Page 2

2025 MIAA Meet of Champions - 11/15/2025

Devens

Rankings

....Event 2 Girls 5k Run CC Division 1

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

#22
#519
#647
#462
#169
#438
#556
#164
#575
#601

#80
#126
#712
#345
#645
#436
#748
#300
#555
#211
#694

#53

#42
#688

#87

#74
#255

#23
#435
#413
#714
#360
#543
#134

#69

#83

#50
#461
#676
#366
#517

#43

#28
#346
#516
#283
#744
#717
#716
#409
#540
#363
#334

#85
#288

Brossi, Kyra
McManus, Claire
Kindorf, Annika
Kroon, Julia
Miles, Liliana
Neafsey, Pearl
Foley, Lauren
Adams, Abigail
Foy, Devon

Amin, Aly

Akins, Rachel
Gray, Georgia
Hieshetter, Evelyn
Beardsley, Emma
Gracey, Amelia
Grace, Lily

Su, Michelle
Caldera, Meghan
Braz, Ella
Courtright-Lim, Vi
Shrestha, Diya
Reinelt, Chloe
Chege, Alexia
Deeks, Emily

Oram, Ally

LaRosa, Madelynn
Proia, Emmalyn
Brossi, Sabrina
Gee, Leigh

Conti, Ava
Manfredi, Mia
Goode, Felicity
Thomas, Devin
Litman, Fiona

Van Kelsted, Kira
Kotch, Quinn

Herr, Caroline
Castro, Elisa
Coggins, Madeleine
Toth, Evelyn

Ford, Kathryn
Kiley, Rose

Mehta, Tanvi

De Sousa-Vieira, I
Casieri, Annika
Tumbleton, Chloe
Machemer, Alexis (
Phillips, Sydney
McInnis, Natalie
McMorrow, Samantha
Powers, Ashley
Naigles, Peyton
Penney, Sarah
McGahan, Grace
Cleverdon, Ashley

9

9

9
11
10
11
10
11
11

9
12
11
10
12
10
11
12
12
10
12
10
12
11
10
12
11
11

9
12
11
12

9
11
12
12

9
12
10
10
11

9
12
11
10

9
12
12
10
11
12
12
10
12
11
11

Algongquin Regional
Notre Dame A
Wachusett Regional
North Andover
Concord-Carlisle
Newton North
Peabody Vet. Mem.
Concord-Carlisle
Plymouth North
Somerville

Bishop Feehan
Brookline

Weymouth

Medford

Wachusett Regional
Newton North
Winchester
Lexington
Peabody Vet.
Franklin
Westford Academy
Arlington

Andover

Westford Academy
Bishop Feehan
Billerica Memorial
Haverhill
Algonquin Regional
Newton North
Needham

Weymouth

Milton

Oliver Ames
Cambridge Ri
Belmont

Bishop Feehan
Arlington

North Andover
Wellesley

Milton

Notre Dame A
Andover

Algonguin Regional
Medford

Notre Dame A
Hopkinton
Winchester
Weymouth

Weymouth

Natick

Oliver Ames

Milton

Marshfield

Bishop Feehan

King Philip

Mem.

OB DR DR DR DS DR DS DD DSBS DSBS DSBS DDS DD BSDD DD B DDDDS DD D DD DD D DD

:00.
:00.
:00.
:01.
:01.
:01.
:01.
:01.
:02.
:02.
:02.
:02.
:02.
:02.
:02.
:02.
:03.
:03.
:03.
:03.
:03.
:04.
:04.
:04.
:04.
:04.
:04.
:05.
:05.
:05.
:05.
:06.
:06.
:06.
:06.
:07.
:07.
:08.
:08.
:08.
:08.
:08.
:08.
:08.
:08.
:009.
:009.
:009.
:009.
:10.
:10.
:10.
:10.
:11.
:11.

O OUUW-IJ0WWOWOUITJUDdWEREDd»OOWOWN-TJOHUTFROUDd D WNWOODUIWOWUUudd WNDNOOTO D WN OB O

19:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

20:
20:
20:

20
20
20

20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
:51.
:52.
:52.
20:
20:
20:

20
20
20

59.
01.
02.
05.
06.
06.
07.
07.
10.
10.
11.
11.
11.
12.
12.
13.
14.
l6.
.23
18.
19.
:20.
121
:21.
:21.
122
:23.
:25.
:27.
:27.
128
30.
.29
33.
: 34
:34.
:36.
40.
41.
42

17

31

42

44
47

48
48

54

56.
57.

91
86
67
85
42
60
81
99
04
95
04
40
71
41
48
55
94
31

69
33
84

.22

81
92

.54

86
31
44
76

.39

68

61

.31

77
60
19
10
02

.27
43.
43.
44.
.36
46.
.21
.22
.22

15
44
10

53

11
08
21

.39

90
44

46
47
48
49
50
51

52

53
54
55

56
57
58
59

60
61

62
63
64

65
66
67
68
69
70
71

72
73
74
75
76
77

78

79
80
81
82
83

84
85

86



First Time Out - Contractor License

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 5:01 PM 11/15/2025 Page 3

2025 MIAA Meet of Champions - 11/15/2025

Devens

Rankings

....Event 2 Girls 5k Run CC Division 1

108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162

#644

#84
#649

#11
#254
#158
#671
#121
#600
#6777

#27
#130
#418

#46
#470
#323

#88
#365
#479

#25
#463
#447
#715
#650
#442
#675
#364

#48
#643
#367
#362
#465

#54
#123

#49
#521
#599
#576
#679
#155
#275
#443
#578
#445

#45
#137
#441
#139
#473
#541
#411
#282
#160
#278
#281

Brenn, Kailyn
McCarthy, Christin
Mulroy, Madilyn
Dean, Madison
Howard, Madison
King, Calista
Shepard, Laura
Bhandari-Cordoba,
Stanford, Nicole
Crissman, Eloise
Gugger, Josephine
Wallace, Elodie
Uyenoyama, Alessia
Chan, Nora

Chen, Joanna
Waldron, Mia
Salwierz, Noelle
Tobin, Fiona
zuffante, Caroline
Clarke, Abigail
Larosa, Olive
Mozaffarian, Jasmi
Marshall, Christin
O'Connor, Emily
Drzewiecki, Ellie
Chen, Jolie

Sia, Charlotte
Gabriele, Claire
Abdella, Isabel
Turner, Ella
McGee, Greta
Petersen, Carly
Spilker, Anne Mari
Carpenter, Madelyn
Geffray, Loize
Rondo, Xi

Dow, Heidi
Chadwick, Evie
Levine, Samantha
Gieng, Kimberly
Burdulis, Meaghan
Ferreira, Maria
Branson, Bridget
McMullan, Niamh
Ball, Katelynn
Sebesta, Lauren
Cote, Haiden
Trivedi, Neelu
Nelson, Zoe
Reilly, Erin
Burns, Katie
Toran, Jillian
Scatamacchia, Oliv
Kandasamy, Sana
Syeda, Wafiya

11

9
12
12
12
10
12
11
11
11
10
11
11
11
10
12
11
12
11
10

9
11
10
10
11
12
11
11
10
11
11
12
11
10

9

9

9
11
11
10
12
11
11
12
12
11
10
12
11
12
12
11

9

9
11

Wachusett Regional
Bishop Feehan
Wachusett Regional
Acton-Boxbor
Haverhill

Central Catholic
Waltham

Brookline

Silver Lake
Wellesley
Algonguin Regional
Brookline

Needham

Arlington

North Quincy
Malden Catholic
Bishop Feehan
Milton

North Quincy
Algonquin Regional
North Andover
Newton South
Weymouth

Wachusett Regional
Newton South
Wellesley

Milton

Arlington
Wachusett Regional
Milton

Milton

North Andover
Arlington
Brookline
Arlington

Notre Dame A
Silver Lake
Plymouth South
Wellesley

Central Catholic
Hopkinton

Newton South
Reading Memorial
Newton South
Arlington
Cambridge Ri
Newton South
Cambridge Ri

North Quincy
Oliver Ames
Needham

Hopkinton

Central Catholic
Hopkinton
Hopkinton

OB DR DR DR DS DR DS DD DSBS DSBS DSBS DDS DD BSDD DD B DDDDS DD D DD DD D DD

:11.
:11.
:11.
:12.
:12.
:12.
:12.
:12.
:13.
:13.
:13.
:13.
:13.
:13.
:13.
:13.
:13.
:13.
:14.
:14.
:14.
:14.
:14.
:14.
:15.
:15.
:16.
:16.
:16.
:16.
:16.
:17.
:17.
:17.
:17.
:17.
:18.
:18.
:18.
:18.
:18.
:18.
:18.
:18.
:19.
:19.
:19.
:20.
:20.
:20.
:21.
:21.
:21.
:21.
:21.

O wWwwkroobhwowbhNho-JdJooooooohowuowoudbdh O P DR EPOWOODUNREFOWOWWO-TIIJJ0OWNOWOWOo U oo

20:

20
20
20

21:
21:
21:
21:

21

21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:

21

21:
21:
21:

21

21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:

21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21

21
21
21

21:

21

21:

21

21:
21:
21:
21:

21

21:
21:
21:

57.
:57.
:58.
:59.
.33
02.
03.
.26

02

04

:04.
05.
06.
07.
08.
08.
08.
:08.
09.
09.
09.
:10.
10.
.50
13.
.34
.70

12

14
14

15.
:20.
: 21
:21.
122,
124
:27.
:27.
127
:29.
:29.
:29.
:31.
21:
21:

32

61
93
65
95

88
98

66
88
33
17
11
33
42
46
20
53
65
44
69

85

12
47

.57

95
67

.20

02
38

.61

17
35
69
00

.58
32.
:32.
:32.
:33.
33.
:35.
36.
:37.
41 .
41 .
42
44
:45.
46.
46.
47 .

65
73
96
33
82
59
14
57
15
91
76
86
45
26
51
42

87
88
89

90

91

92
93
94
95
96
97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

118
119
120
121

122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133



First Time Out - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 5:01 PM 11/15/2025 Page 4
2025 MIAA Meet of Champions - 11/15/2025

Devens
Rankings
....Event 2 Girls 5k Run CC Division 1
163 #537 Dupill, Norah 9 Oliver Ames 4:21.8 21:49.00 134
164 #467 Wolfe, Madeline (M 12 North Andover 4:22.4 21:51.82 135
165 #156 Hunt, Meghan 12 Central Catholic 4:22.9 21:54.13 136
166 #124 Doench, Charlotte 10 Brookline 4:24.2 22:00.75 137
167 #277 Heling, Lila 11 Hopkinton 4:24.8 22:03.58 138
168 #693 Philpot, Annalise 11 Westford Academy 4:25.0 22:04.63 139
169 #524 Walsh, Julia 11 Notre Dame A 4:25.2 22:05.64 140
170 #410 Bookston, Ellie 10 Needham 4:25.3 22:06.16 141
171 #152 Breslin, Autumn 12 Central Catholic 4:25.4 22:06.66 142
172 #159 Qamar, Clara 10 Central Catholic 4:25.7 22:08.12 143
173 #122 Bodine, Alaina 12 Brookline 4:26.0 22:09.84 144
174 #539 Gramer, Ashley 11 Oliver Ames 4:26.3 22:11.42 145
175 #26 Gaskamp, Isabella 12 Algongquin Regional 4:27.5 22:17.19 146
176 #135 Raskar, Nia 11 Cambridge Ri 4:28.2 22:20.89 147
177 #460 Carter, Addison 10 North Andover 4:28.3 22:21.21 148
178 #464 McElroy, Genesis 10 North Andover 4:28.3 22:21.28 149
179 #689 Hajjar, Grace 12 Westford Academy 4:31.0 22:34.72 150
180 #311 Machado, Ella 12 Lowell 4:32.0 22:39.73
181 #520 Radebaugh, Jade 9 Notre Dame A 4:33.6 22:47.81 151
182 #673 Bresnahan, Casey 10 Wellesley 4:34.1 22:50.44 152
183 #474 Sanchez, Lelaina 9 North Quincy 4:35.6 22:58.04 153
184 #538 Freedman, Madelyn 10 Oliver Ames 4:36.4 23:01.89 154
185 #448 Okaniwa, Aya 12 Newton South 4:37.0 23:05.01 155
186 #476 Slezas, Amelija 12 North Quincy 4:37.1 23:05.41 156
187 #29 Nordstrom, Hannah 9 Algongquin Regional 4:40.4 23:21.86 157
188 #739 Bastien, Abigail 11 Winchester 4:40.9 23:24.06 158
189 #276 Evans, Audrey 10 Hopkinton 4:43.0 23:34.93 159
190 #475 Scarnici, Isabella 10 North Quincy 4:48.2 24:00.86 160
191 #140 Van Praagh, Stella 11 Cambridge Ri 4:49.0 24:04.58 161
Team Scores
Rank Team Total 1 2 3 4 5 *6 *7 *8 *9
1 Lexington 63 3 9 15 16 20 33 59
Total Time: 1:33:52.50
Average: 18:46.50
2 Billerica Memorial 89 5 8 12 29 35 45 64
Total Time: 1:35:11.54
Average: 19:02.31
3 Newton North 138 6 17 30 34 51 57 66
Total Time: 1:36:54.69
Average: 19:22.94
4 Concord-Carlisle 148 4 27 31 42 44 50 52
Total Time: 1:37:20.06
Average: 19:28.02
5 Westford Academy 167 1 7 37 60 62 139 150

Total Time: 1:36:13.32
Average: 19:14.67
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6 Winchester 174 18 25 32 41 58 81 158
Total Time: 1:38:10.12
Average: 19:38.03
7 Needham 211 2 23 24 67 95 129 141
Total Time: 1:38:15.58
Average: 19:39.12
8 Weymouth 273 28 40 55 68 82 83 104
Total Time: 1:40:44.00
Average: 20:08.80
9 Wachusett Regional 291 11 48 56 87 89 105 110
Total Time: 1:41:01.40
Average: 20:12.28
10 Bishop Feehan 293 19 53 63 72 86 88 98
Total Time: 1:41:08.79
Average: 20:13.76
11 Wellesley 317 21 22 75 92 107 118 152
Total Time: 1:41:37.82
Average: 20:19.57

12 Notre Dame Academy-Hingha 333 13 47 77 79 117 140 151
Total Time: 1:41:51.12

Average: 20:22.23

13 Cambridge Rindge & Latin 371 14 36 71 124 126 147 161
Total Time: 1:42:32.15
Average: 20:30.43

14 Algongquin Regional 383 46 65 78 93 101 146 157
Total Time: 1:43:25.43
Average: 20:41.09

15 Brookline 397 43 54 91 94 115 137 144
Total Time: 1:43:49.26
Average: 20:45.86

16 Milton 437 69 76 85 99 108 111 112
Total Time: 1:44:34.91
Average: 20:54.99

17 Arlington 453 6l 73 96 109 114 116 123
Total Time: 1:44:54.72
Average: 20:58.95

18 Oliver Ames 454 38 70 84 128 134 145 154
Total Time: 1:44:43.71
Average: 20:56.75

19 North Andover 473 49 74 102 113 135 148 149
Total Time: 1:45:15.57
Average: 21:03.12

20 Newton South 478 26 103 106 121 122 125 155
Total Time: 1:44:57.22
Average: 20:59.45

21 Central Catholic 486 10 90 119 131 136 142 143
Total Time: 1:45:03.73
Average: 21:00.75

22 North Quincy 516 39 97 100 127 153 156 160
Total Time: 1:46:47.29
Average: 21:21.46

23 Hopkinton 595 80 120 130 132 133 138 159

Total Time: 1:47:38.64
Average: 21:31.73



